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About this study

ITWP companies Toluna, Harris Interactive and
KuRunData have developed an ongoing study
to understand the impact that the Coronavirus .
has on daily life.

The study will be conducted every 2 weeks
and started on March 31.

This report covers 19 markets.

Findings highlight the importance of consumer
insights for brands and businesses as they
consider ‘The Next Normal.’

We’ve created a series first focused on the
Immediate impact and disruption, and
embarked on a second chapter in our series
which looks at how people feel as they
move out of quarantine.
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MARKET COMPLETED INTERVIEWS FIELDWORK DATES

Australia 1 ,096 26t — 28t May 2020
Singapore 536 26t — 28t May 2020
Malaysia 540 28t May — 1st June 2020

Indonesia 533 28t — 29th May 2020
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Wave 5: Markets studied
and field schedule

Below is the field schedule and number of completed interviews by
. . . . Philippines 533 28th — 29t May 2020
market included in this wave of research. Data has been weighted by
age, gender and region to be Census representative in all markets Thailand 541 27 — 29 May 2020
(except UAE and the Philippines where regions are not weighted, and
. , . . Japan 1 1 58 27t — 28 May 2020
India where we're Internet representative). In France, data is also J

weighted to reflect social grade. Korea 1,104 270 - 28" May 2020

China 1,049 R —
Hong Kong 545 28" May — 15t June 2020
India 1 ,076 26% — 28" May 2020
UAE 521 28" May — 15t June 2020

MARKET COMPLETED INTERVIEWS FIELDWORK DATES

United States 1 ,055 26t — 28t May 2020
Brazil 1 ,065 271 — 29t May 2020

2.8

MARKET COMPLETED INTERVIEWS FIELDWORK DATES

UK 1 ,379 261 — 28 May 2020
France 1 ,088 27h — 29% May 2020
I Germany 1 ,083 27 — 28" May 2020
il ltaly 1 ,097 271 — 28 May 2020
Z Spain 1 ,1 16 27% — 29% May 2020
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Consumer Behavior
has changed as a
result of COVID-19

Consumers are less concerned about personal financial
security compared to the beginning of the crisis, with a
lower proportion who are extremely concerned across
all regions (Europe, The Americas and Asia).

Retailers and brands are being perceived as less
supportive since the start of the crisis.

Home delivery of food or drink has seen one of the
biggest increases in spend this wave, perhaps due to
restrictions lifting.

As restrictions ease, consumers are plan to go out to a
eat and to be more health conscious where possib|e_ B TR
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Level of satisfaction with life over the past 2 weeks

Satisfaction with life has increased for those in Europe, but there has been a decrease in satisfaction in the Americas
compared to the first wave of our study ran in March.

I THE AMERICAS ASIA
CHANGE IN
‘EXTREMELY o 70 o
SATISFIED’ +5% 7% +2%
VS WAVE 1

74%

70%
66%

Europe The Americas Asia

0 Not at all satisfied -7  ®8 - 10 Extremely satisfied
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Level of satisfaction with life over the past 2 weeks

In most European countries satisfaction has increased compared to the beginning of the crisis. Australia and Hong Kong see
the largest increase in satisfaction with life, while in the US, satisfaction has dropped considerably.

EUROPE THE AMERICAS ~ ASIA
— _— I gah i
R IBN B= o= ey = e o W E =
CHANGE IN Al
‘EXTREMELY 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, (V) 0, 0, 0, (v) (v) 0, [+) 0, 0, (v) 0,
SATISFIED 0% +8% +8% +9% +4% -9% -4% +11% 1% +1% -4% -3% +5% -6% -1% +8% +10% -5% +3%
VS WAVE 1
15%
88%
21% 9
25% o 24% 85% 22
27 79% 29% 30% 0 78%
75% 76% 31%
73% 34% 34% 34% 35% 0 35% 0 .
66% 66% 66% - 39% % 69% — —
’ ’ ’ 65% 65% 44% 63% 63%
61%
56%
GBR FRA DEU ITA ESP USA BRA AUS SGP MYS IDN PHL THA JPN KOR CHN HKG IND UAE

0 Not at all satisfied -7  ®8 - 10 Extremely satisfied
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Level of concern about personal financial security

Across all regions, consumers are less concerned about personal financial security than they were at the beginning of the
crisis.

EUROPE THE AMERICAS ASIA
CHANGE IN

‘EXTREMELY 70 -69 -49

CONCERNED’ 7% 6% 4%
VS WAVE 1

69%

57%
50%

Europe The Americas Asia

0 Not at all concerned -7  m8 - 10 Extremely concerned
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Level of concern about personal financial security

All markets are now seeing a lower proportion who are extremely concerned about financial security compared to wave 1
except for Philippines, France and Indonesia. Consumers in Philippines and Brazil are the most concerned.

EUROPE THE AMERICAS  ASIA
I prasies =, — G B
SE RN Il = B emEE Y = e = =
CHANGE IN A=
‘EXTREMELY 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
~ONCERNED -10% +2% -10% -10% -6% 9% 3% -13% 2% 5% +2% +3% -8% 1% -6% 1% 5% 2% 5%
VS WAVE 1
23%
[0)
2T 77% 80% 31% ZeP Zerl
73% 0 33%
37% - 71% 71%
41% - 67% 49%
46% 0
59% i 470 58%
54% 52%
’ 56% 55% 53% 55%
48% 58%
63% 0 45% 45%
o 44% - 490
37%
33%
GBR FRA DEU ITA ESP USA BRA AUS SGP MYS IDN PHL THA JPN KOR CHN HKG IND UAE

0 Not at all concerned - 7 ®8 - 10 Extremely concerned
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Level of support given in response to the Coronavirus outbreak

Perceived level of support has dropped considerably across Europe, The Americas and Asia compared to the beginning of the
crisis, with the Americas seeing the greatest downward trend.

EUROPE CHANGE IN THE AMERICAS CHANGE IN ASIA CHANGE IN

‘EXTREMELY ‘EXTREMELY ‘EXTREMELY
SUPPORTIVE’ VS SUPPORTIVE’ VS SUPPORTIVE’ VS
WAVE 1 WAVE 1 WAVE 1

My country's government 27% -7% 27% -13% 50% -1%
My Employer(s) 29% 2% 36% 4% 6% %

Retailers 42% -7% 39% -10% 42% 2%

Manufacturers 66% 34% -9% 67% 33% -11% 40% -3%

The healthcare service 60% -4% 45% -11% 58% 3%
Financial institutions 19% 2% 70% 30% 7% 66% 34% 1%
Travel industry 86% 4% 3% 20% -11% 25% 6%

Utlity companies 27% -5% 67% 33% -10% 39% 2%

=0 Not supportive at all - 7 8 - 10 Extremely supportive
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Items spent money on in the past 2 weeks

Items with the biggest increase in spending since the beginning of the crisis include home delivery of food or drink, online
entertainment streaming services, online grocery shopping and picking up food or drink from curb side / drive throughs.

Europe Americas Asia

W5 vs wl W5 vs wl W5 vs wl
In-store grocery shopping 79% 0% 73% 0% 72% 0%
Online grocery shopping 28% +7% 36% +6% 51% +8%
Eating or drinking at a restaurant, bar or café 12% 20% +2%
Home delivery of food or drink from a restaurant, bar or café 24% 37% +8%
Curb side or Drive Through pick up of food or drink from a restaurant, bar or café 17% +8% 31% +5% 23% +4%
Online entertainment streaming services 34% +9% 37% +7%
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Season comfortable with booking an event or holiday

In Europe, consumers are more comfortable with booking a holiday over the coming months, with 40% who would book a holiday within the next
6 months. Confidence is lower in the Americas and Asia where a higher proportion are pushing back to the end of the year.

Event taking place in...  Jun - Aug 2020 Sept - Nov 2020 Dec 2020 - Feb 2021 March - May 2021

22%

21%
22%
Wouldn’t be
comfortable
with any

Europe Asia Europe Asia Europe Asia Europe Asia

Holiday taking place in...
y gp Jun - Aug 2020 Sept - Nov 2020 Dec 2020 - Feb 2021 March - May 2021

i I -

25%
Wouldn’t be
comfortable

with any

Europe Asia Europe Asia Europe Asia Europe Asia

22%
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Perceived level of security in employment over the past 2 weeks

Perceived level of employment security is lowest in Indonesia, UAE, Malaysia, Thailand and Philippines.

EUROPE

THE AMERICAS ASIA
= — = = - e Y = o B B =
LS II II &— ——— ———— = . '&-.@ b & =
22%
9 46%
38% —
34%
32% 41% 32% )
43% 92%
0, 0,
26% 26% 28% 22%
20%
23% 0
17% 17% 15% e
0 i) 24%
19% o
0 13%
129% 11% ek 10%
- 8% 11% 10% 9%
040 0/ 0% . i 5% 4% 2 %
GBR FRA DEU ITA ESP USA BRA AUS SGP MYS IDN PHL THA JPN KOR CHN

HKG ind UAE

®\Was employed before coronavirus but now unemployed

= In reduced employment compared to before coronavirus Feel worried about employment
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Coronavirus restrictions knock-on effects

Generally, eating less healthy and drinking more alcohol are more common than they were at the beginning of the crisis. In
Europe however, there are fewer consumers now who are taking less exercise and feeling more stressed.

EATING LESS DRINKING MORE SMOKING MORE TAKING LESS FEEL MORE LESS CONCERNED WITH
HEALTHY VsWi  ALCOHOL VsWi  CIGARETTES VsWi  EXERCISE VsW1  STRESSED VsW1  ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES Vs W1

EUROPE
THE AMERICAS
32% L1 20% +7% +1% | +2% SN +4%

16% 0%

ASIA

20% +3% 10% +2% +2% +5%
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Activities likely to undertake in the next 1-2 months

Going out to eat and being more health conscious are activities that many consumers plan to undertake where possible as restrictions

ease. Consumers in Asia are more likely to be more health conscious (using vitamins and taking more exercise/eating healthy) while in Europe,
visiting the hairdressers is expected by many.

EUROPE

THE AMERICAS

ASIA

Have routine-
check up more
frequently

Be more health
Be more health | conscious i.e.
conscious i.e. taking more
using vitamins | exercise/eating
healthy

blood levels,
cardio-vascular
test etc.)

19% 37% 19%
37% 48% 34%
43% 56% 26%
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(blood-pressure,

Go to the

hairdress
salon

ers/

Go to the gym

42% 15%
36% 25%
32% 18%

Highest scoring activity per market

Go to the spa

7%

6%

8%

Go out to eat Co oz

43% 22%
41% 25%
41% 21%

2d highest scoring activity per market

cinema/theatre |school/ day care

Send kids to Return to

workplace

10% 25%
14% 28%
15% 31%

3rd highest scoring activity per market

Volunteer

10%

12%

12%
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Activities likely to undertake in the next 1-2 months

Relatively few consumers expect to go on an overseas holiday in the next 1-2 months, although more would go away within their own country —
particularly in Italy, France and Spain.

Treat myself/family to a USRS MY SE HEmI 1 &

holiday abroad

Buy something of Spend more Be more optimistic about| Be more environmentally
significant value money generally the future conscious

holiday
in my country

EUROPE == 12% 15% 11% 19% 30% 20%
(N | 12% 34% 5% 10% 21% 27%
. 14% 23% 6% 13% 22% 17%
il 11% 37% 10% 14% 35% 35%
a 15% 33% 9% 15% 35% 29%
THE AMERICAS = 7% 16% 14% 16% 32% 18%
8% 18% 16% 9% 51% 41%
ASIA pre. | 10% 21% 12% 18% 34% 20%
16% 18% 17% 16% 36% 32%
= 7% 18% 24% 11% 49% 48%
—— 7% 15% 25% 11% 49% 56%
D | 9% 16% 42% 9% 68% 61%
— 11% 25% 22% 15% 44% 49%
® 4% 16% 7% 9% 8% 12%
.o} 9% 25% 4% 10% 19% 32%
E 5% 24% 8% 26% 44% 54%
El 18% 14% 6% 21% 16% 31%
— 16% 23% 32% 22% 52% 55%
= 23% 30% 26% 15% 53% 45%
Lowest scoring country for each measure Highest scoring country for each measure
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Consequences of not being able to access products or services as normal

Generally, the biggest consequences of not being able to access products are more online shopping and having to pay
more for something than normal. Europe is seeing the fewest consequences, and The Americas the most.

EUROPE  AMERICAS ASIA
Tried a new product 27% 37% 31%
Tried buying from a new brand 25% 36% 28%
Had to shop around for something in physical stores 23% 27% 29%
Had to shop around for something online 30% 42% 37%
Shopped in a physical store for something I’d usually buy online 8% 9% 15%
Shopped online for something I’d usually buy in a physical store 33% 44% 43%
Paid more for something than | usually would 35% 44% 34%
Paid less for something than | usually would 9% 13% 15%
Gone without something I’d usually buy 30% 37% 25%
Lowest scoring country for each measure Highest scoring country for each measure

K
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Consequences of not being able to access products or services as normal

In Japan there are fewer consequences of not being able to access products and services. Philippines, India and Thailand
seem to have greater consequences.

EUROPE THE AMERICAS ASIA

_— — -— = gy o B =
Pjﬂll II‘—E e o 57 O

GBR FRA DEU ITA ESP USA BRA AUS SGP MYS IDN PHL THA JPN KOR CHN HKG IND UAE

i

Tried a new product 26% 23% 20% 31% 34% 28%  45% 27% 34% 49% 41% 55% 36% 14% 13% 23% 24% 48%  40%

Tried buying from a new brand 24% 21% 24% 22% 31% 27%  45% 26% 35% 40% 39% 49% 37% 7% 9% 25% 25%  45% 35%

Had to shop around for something in
physical stores

23%  26% 16% 25% 24% 28% 27% 31% 29% 36% 32% 38% 34% 19% 23% 12% 39% 40% 31%

Had to shop around for something online 29% 22% 30% 45% 22% 32% 52% 23% 43% 43% 47% 50% 56% 19% 46% 25% 51% 36% 36%

Shopped in a physical store for something

) . 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 10% 15% 18% 16% 14% 19% 4% 9% 15% 12% 36% 18%
I’d usually buy online

Shopped online forsomething Pdusually 300, 500 300 4700 37%  41% 47% 30% 49% 58% 51% 58% 49%  25%  35%  54%  39%  47%  49%
buy in a physical store

Paid more for something than | usually

would 37% 33% 25% 41% 36% 37% 51% 37% 42% 42% 40% 49% 15% 29% 18% 25% 31% 53% 37%

Svao'jlfs”°rs°meth'"gtha"'”s”a"y 10% 9% 7% 9% 9%  12% 14% 11% 17% 18% 27% 25% 29% 5% 8%  13% 14% 19%  20%

Gone without something I'd usually buy 40% 27% 16% 38% 27% 41% 33% 37% 37% 28% 21% 25% 12% 14% 13% 34% 13% 32% 29%

Lowest scoring country for each measure Highest scoring country for each measure

K
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Consumer Health has
changed as a result
of COVID-19

People all over the world are taking health-related actions to
reduce their risk of getting ill. Around 80% are washing their
hands more frequently and many are using products to
prevent spreading of germs.

Countries that were hit hard by the COVID-19 pandemic like
Italy, Spain and Brazil think their healthcare system should
be improved to better handle future crisis.

German consumers seem to be most “relaxed”. They take a
lower number of actions due to Corona, feel less stressed
and do not shift visits at the doctor.

Personal health and self-care have become more important
in the crisis in all countries.

Telemedicine is not widely used so far, but the desire for
“telehealth” opportunities has risen as a result of the
pandemic.
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Level of satisfaction with life over the past two weeks

Europeans and especially Koreans appear to be least satisfied. While the level of satisfaction in USA, Brazil, and India
decreased vs. wave 1, France, Italy, Spain, and China show a positive tendency.

THE AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA
NN A — *
= gy il = 0 =
Z S — N [
CHANGE IN ,EXTREMELY -9% 0% +1% +8% +9% +4% +8% -1% -5%

SATISFIED* SINCE FIRST WAVE

79%
e 73% 73% 76%
66% 66% 530,
56%
USA BRA GBR DEU FRA ITA ESP CHN KOR IND

0-7 Not at all satisfied B 8-10 Extremely satisfied
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Impact of coronavirus restrictions

The level of stress increases due to the corona restrictions, but only a low number consumes more cigarettes and alcohol.
However, for German consumers the restrictions have the lowest impact compared to other countries.

>

N 1
N

| AM EATING LESS

HEALTHILY

28%

3

30%

I AM DRINKING MORE

ALCOHOL

21%

H-

23%

I AM SMOKING MORE

CIGARETTES

15%

10%

13%

I AM TAKING LESS

EXERCISE

27%

(¢)]

5%

| FEEL MORE

47%

62%
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| HAVE BEEN LESS
CONCERNED WITH
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

14%

19%

11%

NONE OF
THE ABOVE

. [any

S l
>

N

3

>

28%

STRESSED
e i —
ne i~ B~ H-
—
& 26% 13% 21% 42% 46% 15% 21%
|
U g
(0] 0 0 (0] (1] 0 0
- I- -
® 24% 11% 13% 36% 54% 21% 22%
_ (1] (1) (1) 0 (1) (1) ()
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Health-related actions in the past 2 weeks due to coronavirus outbreak

The usage of products to prevent spreading of germs has increased the most compared to the first wave in European

countries as well as the US and Brazil but decreased in China and South Korea. In France, respondents are exercising more
frequently than in wave 1. High need for flu/cough&cold medication in Brazil.
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EXERCISING
MORE
FREQUENTLY

31%

31%

30%

32%

33%

32%

56%

harris

Ato

+6%

+6%

+7%

+3%

+12%

+6%

+6%

+5%

+5%

+7%

TAKING VITAMINS
OR OTHER HEALTH
wave 1 SUPPLEMENTS

51%

45%

32%

28%

il
a1

30%

24%

42%

50%

54%

interactive kurunoRTR

Ato

+5%

+6%

+5%

+3%

+2%

+2%

+1%

+2%

+4%

+9%

CONSUMING FOOD
DRINK W/ NATURAL
wave 1 HEALTH BENEFITS

Ato
wave 1

-1%

+2%

+4%

+4%

+8%

+3%

+3%

+4%

+1%

+5%

WASHING HANDS
MORE
FREQUENTLY

78%

90%

7%

70%

76%

87%

87%

83%

81%

87%

Ato

+6%

+3%

-3%

-7%

+0%

+2%

+5%

+0%

+4%

+5%

USING PRODUCTS
TO PREVENT

wave 1 SPREAD OF GERMS

62%

75%

54%

45%

48%

66%

70%

68%

57%

71%

BOUGHT FLU/
COUGH & COLD
MEDICATION*

+6% 20%

+6% 42%

+1% 13%

+4% 12%

+10% 6%

+7% 14%

+12% 12%

el 26%

-4% 10%

+4% Btels
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*no datafor wave 1

NONE OF
THE ABOVE

I7%

Ato

wave 1

-4%

+0%

+2%

+2%

+1%

+0%

-1%

+0%

+0%

+0%



Attitudes to health and wellness following the outbreak of coronavirus

Personal health and self-care have become more important in the crisis. Countries that were hit hard by the COVID-19
pandemic like Italy, Spain and Brazil think their healthcare system should be improved to better handle future crises. Asian

countries have a high confidence that a vaccine will be available soon in their countries.

= = ] i1 = O i
OTC-medication is a good way to stay healthy and be prepared for such crises 17% 18% 14% _ 11% 13% 12% 14% 18% _
Difference to wave 1 -2% +7% -1% +0% +4% +3% +2% -3% +2% +2%
I only buy medication from trusted brands 21% 29% 20% 18% _ 16% 16% 21% 19% _
Difference to wave 1 +0% +7% +3% +3% +2% +4% +1% +3% +5% +11%
s BN 2% o owe s s s INERE oo
Difference to wave 1 -3% +11% -7% -11% -2% +3% -3% -1% +1% +2%
so% sk WG e [mel  ao% e
Difference to wave 1 No datafor wave 1 available
Personal health will become a bigger concern in the future 40% 63% 40% 38% _ 45% 50% _ 66% 58%
Difference to wave 1 +5% +16% +5% +5% +8% +4% +10% +6% +10% +14%
s (eI 29 (o NN o6 o | e oo
Difference to wave 1 +7% +8% +6% +1% +4% +6% +7% +4% +5% +14%
In the future I plan to inform myself more about how to stay well 25% 35% 21% 20% _ 20% 23% 40%
Difference to wave 1 +4% +14% +6% +2% +3% +4% +6% +2% +5% +14%
R
Difference to wave 1 -2% +12% +9% +3% +5% +4% +9% +1% +5% +2%
Our health system should be improved to better handle future crisis situations 47% 45% _ 50% 61% 60% 50% 42% 54%
Difference to wave 1 No datafor wave 1 available
| am concerned about my mental health with all of the news about coronavirus 27% 41% 22% 17% _ 16% 25% 20% 21% _
Difference to wave 1 +5% +7% +0% +0% +2% -3% +1% +3% +0% +11%
Difference to wave 1 +0% +9% +1% +1% +2% +6% +4% +0% -2% +2%
e WA e DUamellawe s e e s o
Difference to wave 1 -1% -1% -1% +1% -1% +0% +0% +0% +0% -1%
R *where you can remotely interact with a health care professional
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Health related purchases in the past 2 weeks for myself and household

Highest purchase levels and increase of OTC medication in Brazil and Italy. In European countries the purchases of Vitamins
or other items to support health are lower than in Asia and America.

Difference VITAMINS AND/OR ITEMS TO

NON-PRESCRIPTION MEDICATION towave 1 SUPPORT MY HEALTH*
.
1 N
-
T
T
I
|
[ ]
—

*no datafor wave 1 available
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Evaluation of importance of personal health items during the pandemic

Flu and cold remedies and oral- and eye-care products most important. Consumers from Brazil and India indicated the
highest average values regarding the valuation of all personal health items. While Germany has rather low values,
respondents from Asia and Brazil rate health items more img

= Nutritional supplements

Gastrointestinal remedies
- Allergy medications
= Qral- and eye-care product

- F|u and cold remedies
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Scale: 0 (Not essential at all) - 10 (Completely essential)
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Increased purchase behaviour of non-prescription medication

Overall, consumers in Britain, Germany, France, Spain and Korea showed only small increases in purchasing non-
prescription medication. However, stronger sales increases in nutritional supplements as well as flu and cold remedies could
be observed especially in Brazil, USA, and India.

NUTRITIONAL GASTROINTESTINAL ALLERGY ORAL- & EYE-CARE FLU & COLD NONE OF THE

SUPPLEMENTS REMEDIES MEDICATIONS PRODUCTS REMEDIES ABOVE
=
NN LA

0, 0, 0, (0 0,

¥
= E E
T
T
&
=
*
|
Y g™
w (] t (] (] (]
,&.,’l 31% 7% 23% 20% 37%
® 0 0 0 0 0
— 28% 27% 30% 39% 24%

ot harris
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Reasons for taking vitamins or other health supplements

Among all countries the strengthening of the immune system and the increase of overall health were the major reasons for
taking vitamins or health supplements. Most consumers in the USA and India also mentioned the promotion of a healthy
digestion as a reason.

PROMOTION OF INCREASE OVERALL
STRENGTHEN IMMUNE  pROMOTION OF PROMOTION OF MENTAL RESPIRATORY HEALTH AND COMPENSATION OF
HEALTHY DIGESTION HEALTH FUNCTIONS POOR NUTRITION

(9)]
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<

NONE OF THE ABOVE

o
@
X

54% 19% 35% 25% 4%

<

78% 21% 21% 22% 2%

58% 62% 21% 13% 4%

N V]
AN

59% 23% 139 62% 19%

66% 20% 22%

19% I 3%
63% 21% 139 62% 19% 15% I
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Consuming behaviour of nutritional supplements in the next two weeks
People who buy nutritional supplements clearly prefer vitamins. In middle European countries the use of Magnesium is most

commaon.

THE AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA
N 2 I * Y
i (== . i Il = B e«

Multivitamin & Mineral Supplement 51% 37% 39% 32% 29% 41% 42% 51% 58% 50%

21% 33% 19% 24% 23% 19% 21% 33% 18% 43%

35% 34% 24% 44% 26% 29% 36% 41% 18% 47%

53% 75% 49% 55% 53% 54% 57% 67% 51% 69%

53% 60% 55% 52% 44% 43% 43% 42% 38% 58%

28% 24% 19% 34% 14% 20% 26% 46% 27% 49%
Magnesium 19% 21% 16% 52% 43% 46% 31% 7% 20% 18%
Probiotics 24% 18% 13% 10% 20% 24% 21% 52% 40% 21%
Antioxidants 22% 19% 9% 8% 14% 22% 23% 13% 5% 33%
Coenzyme Q10 11% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 12% 2% 8%
Omega 3/ Fish oil 29% 37% 31% 27% 20% 26% 31% 18% 42% 32%
Collagen 10% 24% 5% 6% 3% 5% 22% 27% 20% 12%
CBD 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Cinnamon 11% 14% 8% 9% 7% 8% 13% 6% 3% 21%
Green Tea Extract 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 7% 14% 11% 6% 37%
Ginseng 9% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 16% 13% 17% 17%
Ginger Root 9% 14% 9% 23% 13% 11% 20% 5% 6% 30%
Enzyme Supplement 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10% 4% 18%
None 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Other Supplements 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 0% 4% 2%
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Diagnosed health conditions
Within all countries the majority of consumers did not have any of the indications diagnosed by a healthcare professional or
themselves. In Germany and the USA a small tendency for high blood pressure could be observed, while in China people

have problems with a suppressed immune system.

THE AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA
X L2 — *
eSS =m jJj Bl = C G
Asthma 11% 6% 12% 8% 7% 9% 11% 3% 3% 8%
High blood pressure 26% 16% 17% 25% 14% 18% 19% 14% 17% 18%
Cardiovascular / Heart Disease 4% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 6%
Chronic liver disease 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Suppressed immune system 7% 3% 2% - 22% 3% 9%
Diabetes 10% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 15%
Stroke o L% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 7%
Obesity 9% 5% 8% 12% 6% 14% 10%
Cancer 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
None of the above 55% 62% 56% 58% 63% 62%
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Perception of greater risk through health conditions

Within all countries the majority of consumers with health-issues feel more in risk because of COVID-19. Especially in Britain
and Brazil consumers are worried.
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Avoidance of doctor‘s visit in the last two weeks

In all countries at least one quarter of all people avoid visits at the doctor to reduce their risk of getting COVID-19. In many
countries like Brazil, Spain, India and Italy the amount is way higher.
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Purpose of shifted doctor visit in the last two weeks

A routine check would have been the major reason within all countries to visit a doctor in the past two weeks.
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*reduced base: only those who shifted a visit at the doctor
within the last two weeks
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Telemedicine appointment with doctor within past 2 weeks

While in India (34%), Spain (27%) and China (24%) telemedicine appointments seem to be more common, in Germany (7%)

and South Korea (6%), only very few people had any within the last 2 weeks.
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Satisfaction with telemedicine appointment

Overall very high satisfaction level with telemedicine appointments. Patients in Germany and South Korea are a little more
critical.
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Consultation of healthcare professional about how to protect best

Respondents in India (57%), China (42%) and Brazil (40%) consulted a healthcare professional with regard to the outbreak of
coronavirus most often, while in South Korea and Europa the values are lower.
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Specific brand or product recommendation of healthcare professional

Two thirds of healthcare professionals in India and more than every second in China recommended a specific brand or
product for self-medication. In most other countries only around one third or less (DE, IT, FR) has shared a specific advice.
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Content Viewing

We are starting to see a drop-off in regular
TV viewing but paid subscription VOD
services are now even more popular than
at the start of lockdown, in all regions.

Movies and TV subscription services have
been most popular during lockdown but
look likely to lose subscribers post-
lockdown whereas consumers are
relatively more likely to stick with their
sports subscription services.
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Content viewing (any) in past two weeks

Overview by region

Europe Americas  Asia Broadcast TV remains the most

Watching broadcast TV 94% 86% 92% viewed content format but there
are signs of a drop-off since the

v Wave ) ° ° start of lockdown in the Americas

Watching catch up TV using an online streaming service 72% 73% 77 % and Asia.

vs. Wave 1 +1 +1 +1 Viewership of paid subscription

Watching a paid subscription video on demand service 60% 74% 64% VOD services has remained hlg.helr
than at the start of the pandemic in

vs. Wave 1 4 4 e Europe and Americas in particular.

Buying/renting TV shows or movies 47 % 58% 59% Europe and Asia have also

vs. Wave 1 +4 - +2 maintained higher levels of buying

or renting of TV shows or movies,
although this has levelled off in the
Americas.
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Content viewing (any) in past two weeks

Broadcast TV remains the most viewed content format across most markets. Online streaming services are also now used by
over 80% of consumers in UK, China as well as markets across Southeast Asia and the Middle East, while paid subscriptions
to VOD services have also surged in UK, Malaysia and Brazil compared with the start of the pandemic.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA

L. P S L -
mmll II ——— _. & 2

Watching broadcast TV 91% 96% 92% - 96% 82% 89% 90% 87% 91% 96% 93% 95% 91% 94% 89% 93% 94% 89%

vs. Wave 1l - +2 +2 - - -3 -1 -1 +1 -3 -2 -3 - - - -4 -3 -2

Watching catch up TV using an

82% 67% 65% 75% 68% 73% 2% 70% 78% 86% 79% 84% 83% 48% 7% 83% 68% 91% 92%

online streaming service
vs. Wave 1 +6 +1 +2 -2 -2 +2 - +5 -1 +8 +2 +5 - -1 +3 -4 -5 -2 +4

Watching a paid subscription

video on demand service 69% 47% 49% 60% 72% 65% 83% 64% 65% 70% 64% 71% 61% 42% 48% 71% 50% 89% 80%

vs. Wave 1 +10 +4 +2 +3 - - +7 +4 -5 +11 -3 +4 +1 -1 +2 +3 +3 +2 +2

Buying/renting TV shows or

movies

49% - 46% 52% 54% 55% 60% 47% 50% 59% 59% 53% 58% 47% 68% 66% 46% 82% 2%

vs. Wave 1l +7 +3 +2 +3 +1 -3 +3 +6 +1 +14 +2 +4 +3 +2 +1 +2 -5 +1 +5
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Subscription-based video streaming — *before and **after Covid-19 usage

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Before After Before After Before After
Movies @ 52% 47% 63% 57% 56% 45%
TV Shows L] 42% 39% 63% 56% 55% 43%
Documentaries A\ 34% 32% 52% 47% 41% 32%
Children/ family shows My 20%  27%  47%  43% = 39%  31%
Sport Q— 28% 27% 39% 35% 37% 31%

* % already subscribed + % started a subscription after Covid-19

** 06 will keep services for this type of content

tOI una * irll'lct'glzigctive |(ununr5}=1

Movies have been the most
popular subscription-based
streaming services across all
regions during Covid-19 lockdown
followed closely by TV shows in
the Americas and Asia.

Consumers are, however,
indicating that subscriptions will
decline in the post-Covid world,
particularly for Movies and TV
shows and particularly in Asia.

Sport subscriptions are much less
likely to be impacted moving
forward.
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Subscription-based video streaming — *before and **after Covid-19 usage

--------

sharpest across many Asian markets and less so in Europe.

TV Shows

[

Movies

&

Documentaries

A\

Children/
family shows

Sport

£

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA

S gl =

Before 54% 34% 17% 35% 65% 62% 64% 54% 59% 71% 62% 65% 55% 24% 40% 60% 47% 77% 68%

..............
Mer Sl 31% 16% 37% isawi isai isov 499 140w 1496 islod isTod iao 20% 133% a7 id0% isavd sov

lllllll

c e e N AT T T L LT LU I LT :
After :38%: 19% 20% 34% 45% :38%; :55%: 36% :36%: :39%: :35%: 48% :32%; 15% 28% :27% 28% :39% §44%§

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

After 28% 19% 19% 29% 41% 35% 51% 32% :33%: :37%: :49% 53% :36% 10% 15% :23% :20%: :51% :51%
Before 29% 21% 20% 30% 36% 30% 48% 29% 35% 46% 48% 38% 39% 13% 29% 41% 33% 62% 55%

ey e s, e e, e, e e,
After 28% 18% 19% 32% 36% 27% :43% 28% :i30%; :34% 44% 34% i32% 11% 26% :28% :27% :51% :47%

* % already subscribed + % started a subscription after Covid-19

:{ ** 06 will keep services for this type of content
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Reading & Listening

Reading and listening levels are still largely
at the same (elevated) levels they enjoyed
at the start of lockdown and some
activities are seeing growth in Europe e.g.
podcasts and audiobook use.

Looking forward, future levels of book
reading/listening are likely to remain
higher than pre-lockdown levels in the
Americas and Asia but return to ‘'normal’ in
Europe due to Europeans believing that
they will have less free time generally.
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Reading and listening in past two weeks

Overview by region

Europe  Americas Asia : : : L
_ _ _ P Reading and listening activities have
Reading online news sites 88% 87% 92% so far remained at broadly similar
vs. Wave 1 1 -1 -1 levels to where they were at the
Listening to broadcast radio 83% 72% 71% start of lockdown with a couple of
vs. Wave 1 -1 -4 - exceptions
Reading printed books 79% 76% 75% Radio listening has started to
vs. Wave 1 z * i decline in the Americas.
Reading printed newspapers 67% 55% 67% _ _
Vs Wave 1 s > II::)zeadmé; ct)f prlm newspaperé has
Reading eBooks 47% 57% 63% egun 1o turn the corner. n Europe
as more people are again able to
vs. Wave 1 +1 - +1 . . .
L pick up a daily copy with no
Listening to podcasts 45% 56% 56% restrictions
vs. Wave 1 +2 -1 +1 _ _
Listening to audiobooks 36% 45% 50% Consumers. continue t(_) mcrease the
amount of time spent listening to
vs. Wave 1 +2 . .
podcasts and audiobooks in Europe.
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Reading and listening (any) in past two weeks

Online news is still most accessed of these activities across most markets, with broadcast radio and printed books following.
eBooks, podcasts and audiobooks are more used by consumers in Malaysia, while readership has dropped in certain markets
(e.g. US, Japan and Hong Kong) compared with the start of the pandemic.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
- . — .

SR I | S ™E™J= o lEH
83%  84%  86%  97%  93% | 78%  95% | 81%  96% 95% 98% 97%  95%  87%  91%  96%  92%  95%  97%
vs. Wave 1l -1 +6 - +1 -1 -3 +1 -2 - +5 +3 -1 -3 - - - -4 -1 +1
Listening to broadcast radio 74%  83%  87%  89%  85% | 68%  77% | 72%  75% 83%  69%  77%  72%  53%  62%  71%  68%  80%  82%
vs. Wave 1l - +3 - - - -5 -1 -3 - +4 +1 -4 +1 -4 -3 +1 - -1 +3
73%  78%  79%  83% 8% | 70%  81% | 69% 72% 72%  78%  T72% T1%  70%  67%  80%  72% 8%  80%
vs. Wave 1l -3 +5 - -1 - -4 - -2 -1 +5 +2 +2 +2 - +1 -3 -1 -1 -2
Reading printed newspapers 60%  62%  72%  76%  67% | 56%  53% | 58%  73%  65%  71%  65%  63%  61%  49%  68%  71% | 91%  75%
vs. Wave 1l +2 +6 - +4 +1 -6 +1 -1 -5 +3 +8 -6 -2 -2 -4 +1 -4 -1 +4
48%  34%  41%  51%  60% | 48%  66% | 42%  63%  65%  74%  61%  72%  40%  52%  81% 51%  87%  81%
vs. Wave 1l +4 +5 -1 -1 -2 -5 +1 +1 +2 +13 +6 +3 -4 -3 +2 -3 -3 +1 +2
Listening to podcasts 45%  39%  41%  43%  57% | 49%  62% | 44%  59%  74%  67%  60%  65%  28%  45%  60%  41% | 79%  76%
vs. Wave 1l +8 +5 +1 -4 -1 -2 - +3 +1 +12 +2 +1 +5 -1 +1 -2 -1 - +4
37%  26%  38%  38%  41% | 40%  49% | 33%  50%  49%  52%  49%  53%  27%  37%  69% 37% | 78%  71%
vs. Wave 1l +7 +2 -1 -1 -1 -5 +5 +3 -2 +11 -1 +1 +5 -4 - -1 - +2 +2
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Reading and listening — *anticipated future change versus **change since lockdown usage

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia

Anticipated Pre- Anticipated Pre- Anticipated Pre-

Net Growth lockdown Net Growth lockdown Net Growth lockdown
Reading eBooks -8% 8% -3% 20% -4% 17%
Reading printed books -9% 13% 0% 162 -9% 9%
Listening to audiobooks -9% 4% -3% 11% -6% 11%
Reading printed newspapers -9% -3% -7% 0% -9% 5%
Reading printed magazines -10% N/A -7% N/A -12% N/A
Reading digital magazines/online publications -11% N/A -3% N/A 0% N/A

* 0% anticipated future net change = doing more minus doing less/stop reading

** 0% net change since start of lockdown

tOIlJr‘G1 \ ) irll'lct'glzigctive |(URuan}=1

We see very different trends across
regions.

In Europe, consumers generally
forecast returning to pre-Covid
lockdown patterns for most reading
and listening activities.

In the Americas and Asia, future
levels of book reading/listening are
likely to remain higher than pre-
Covid.

For print newspapers and
magazines, the story is less positive
across all three regions and
significant intervention will be
required to turn this forecast around.
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Reading and listening — *anticipated future change versus **change since lockdown usage

The pattern of these activities having increased since lockdown and forecast to return to pre-lockdown levels is broadly
consistent across markets.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
=i11m ] —E A= o o Hl E = LT
6% 8%  -10% 9%  -11% | 2% 2% | -7%  -12%  -8%  -15%  -9%  -14% 5%  -10% = -15%  -14% 1%  -8%
vs.predockdown 16%  11%  14%  10%  14% | 15%  18% | 11%  10%  10% 3% 0% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6%  31%  14%
T% 7% 8% 2% 7% | 2% 3% | -4% 1% 2% 1%  -11% 7% @ -3%  -9% 1% 7% 3%  -12%
vs.predockdown  11% 6% 6% 6%  13% | 13%  26% | 9%  24%  19%  13% 2%  21%  12% 8%  22%  10%  39%  20%
7% 6% 9%  -13% 8% | 5% 2% | 5% 6%  -7% 8%  -18%  -4%  -4%  -10% 6%  -9% 4%  -9%
vs.predockdown 7% 2% 5% 1% 6% | 10%  12% | 7%  13%  11% 5% 3%  14% 3% 5%  17%  11%  28%  14%
LIS 90 9% 9%  -12% 8% | 5% 9% | 9% 8%  -4% | -14%  -11%  -14% 5%  -12% - 3% 7% -13%
vs.predockdown 3% -4% 4%  -6% 5% | 6% 5% | 1%  13% 4% 7%  -8% 3% 9% 3% 6% 7%  24% 1%
DI 00 1% 12% 1% 13% | 3% 2% | 6% 3% 13%  11% 0% 7% 5% 9% 4% 1% 7% 5%
vs.predockdown NA NA  NA NA NA | NA NA | NA  NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA
GECIINICCIRCEINEY 12065 -119%  -10%  -10%  -10% | -5% 9% | -8%  -15%  -15%  -18%  -17% - 6%  -12% 7%  -10% 2% -
vs.pre-lockdown N/A  N/A NA  NA  NA | NA  NA | NA  NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA  NA

* 0% anticipated future net change = doing more minus doing less/stop reading

. 0
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Likely post-pandemic reading habits

Asked more directly, it's clear that most consumers will generally reduce the amount of time the spend reading (compared
with lockdown levels) but for slightly different reasons. In Europe, people feel that they will have less time for reading, whereas
in the Americas and Asia this forecast is driven more by a preference for other ‘spare time’ activities.

Asia
79%

Europe Americas

Any mentlons_on 719% 78%
reduced reading

33%
29%
24%

| will have less time to read ® | will prefer to spend my spare time doing other things than reading ® 1 will prefer to read formats other than print

harris R
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Likely post-pandemic reading habits

The regional pattern outlined on the previous slide largely holds true at country level with Europeans feeling that they will have
less time for reading post-Covid, whereas in the Americas and Asia this feeling is driven more by a preference for other ‘spare

time’ activities.
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reduced reading 1% 64%

43%
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I will have less time to read
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Gaming

Video game playing (both the absolute
number of players and the amount of time
played) has increased significantly across all
platforms during lockdown and, in particular,
on mobile phones and tablets.

This uptick in gaming is likely to be
maintained in future meaning that gaming
will likely see longer-term benefits from
lockdown.

Results are consistent across regions with
only Europe seeing a decline is eSport
viewing.

tO|UnQ" \ ) Irll'l?gl:igctive |(ununr5}=1




Time typically spent playing video games - pre, during and post Covid-19
Global overview

Typically do Change during Covid-19 Change after Covid-19
once a week (More/Less than typical) (More/Less than typical)
Play: video game console - 27% - 19% - 14% Overall, there has been a
significant uptick in people
Play: video game handheld device - 220 - 13% I 5%

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ playing video games during

Play: on a PC/laptop via games Covid-1 Lockdown, and
embedded in website - 31% - 18% . 11% 9

this increase looks set to be
Playing on a PC/laptop via a . .
downloaded/streamed/physical - 31% - 19% - 14% maintained, for many,
game

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" beyond lockdown.

................................................................................................................................................................. This uptick is most evident
wateh:profeesionat ssports onine SRR 920 I 2% 0% for mobile device gaming.

Watch: professional esports on TV - 249% I 204 -3% I By contract, esports
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ viewership has remained

Watch: people play video games - 24% - 13% . 6% relatively unchanged.

tOI una * H\?g;igctive |(unun§}l
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Time typically spent playing video games — DURING Covid-19

Overview by region

Europe Americas

Play: video game console

Play: video game handheld device

Play: on a PC/laptop via games
embedded in website

Playing on a PC/laptop via a
downloaded/streamed/physical
game

Watch: professional esports 0
online or in-person -4%

Watch: professional esports on TV 7% I

Watch: people play video games
online

Net change = more/less vs. pre-Covid-19

tOI una * H\?é:igctive |(unun§}

All individual gaming
activities have increased
significantly across all three
regions during lockdown.

The greatest increases
have been for mobile
phone/tablet gaming.

There has been an increase
in viewing of eSports and
professional gaming in the
Americas and Asia but a
decline in Europe.
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Time typically spent playing video games — DURING Covid-19

There has been a general increase in gaming across all markets during Covid-19, and significantly so for mobile/tablet
gaming. However, a decrease in esports viewership can be seen across the majority of European markets, as well as some
Asian markets.
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HEVRI[SOIGEINER Y 21% 16% 7%  16% 21% | 25% 28% | 22% 24% 27% 16% 7% 20% 19% 14% 12% 12% 26% 19%
9% -1% 3% 10% 13% | 13% 17% | 15% 21% 25% 20% 6% 18% 15% 8% 10% -2% 24% 16%

10% 9% 6% 12% 16% | 17% 22% | 17% 22% 31% 29% 20% 19% 15% 10% 22% -2% 31% 18%

games embedded in website

Playing on a PC/laptop via |
downloaded/streamed/physic R4 6% 9% 10% 16% | 17% 25% | 17% 27% 38% 30% 20% 21% 16% 13% 20% 7% 29% 26%

24% 17% 12% 22% 29% | 25% 40% | 21% 40% 52% 52% 50% 56% 31% 29% 36% 28% 41% 36%

Watch: professional esports

: ) 0% 1% 3% -12% 2% | 11% 7% | 10% 10% 3% 1% -6% 5% 3% 0% 2% -1% 18% 11%
online or in-person

MCCURNCIEERILIES RS 100 8% 1106 -12% 2% | 7%  10% | 3% 14% 4% 6% 2% 5%  -3% -1% 10% -9% 18% 6%

2% 3% -3% 0% 6% | 17% 20% | 15% 23% 18% 18% 13% 23% 12% 11% 12% 0% 23% 18%

Net change = more/less vs. pre-Covid-19
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Time typically spent playing video games — POST Covid-19

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Play: video game console 6% 2504 149%
Play: video game handheld device -39% I 8% 9%
Play: on a PC/laptop via games
embedded in website 0% 13% 15%
Playing on a PC/laptop via a
downloaded/streamed/physical 3% 17% 17%
game
Play: on a mobile phone/tablet 12% 320 41%
Watch: professional esports
online or in-person -9% 13% 1%
Watch: professional esports on TV -12% . 7% 1%
Watch: people play video games
online 8% . 15% 11%

Net change = more/less vs. pre-Covid-19

tOI una * irll'lcl'.'glzigctive |(URuan}=1
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All individual gaming
activities are likely to see
post-lockdown
participation levels remain
higher than pre-Covid in
Asia and the Americas
whereas play levels will
return to closer to pre-
lockdown levels in Europe.

Mobile device gaming, in
particular, will have
benefitted enormously in
the long-term from
lockdown habits.




Time typically spent playing video games — POST Covid-19

All markets anticipate the uplift in mobile/tablet gaming to be carried into the post Covid-19 era. The US, Brazil, India and
UAE have especially positive outlooks towards all gaming. However, across Europe and many Asian markets, there is
potential for a decrease in esports consumption post-Covid-19.
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Play: video game consolelseZ ez 0% -5% 9% | 29% 22% | 23% 15% 22% 7% -16% 279 16% 11% 3% 6% 33% 12%

7%
4% -15% -5% -4% 0% | 12% 6% | 20 9% 15% 8% -22% 28% 14% 1% 5% 9% 27/% 7%

Play: video game handheld

. i -1% 3% 2% -1% 4% | 20% 6% | 12% 13% 28% 25% -1% 31% 14% 3% 13% -16% 32% 10%
games embedded in website

Playing on a PC/laptop via a
CIWRIGEGESICEMER WA 10%  -2% 5% -3% 6% 16% 17% | 16% 15% 34% 26% 1% 22% 15% 7% 7% -1% 35% 23%
al game

Play: on a mobile phone/tabletgReEGNCE) 6% 4% 19% | 27% 33% | 11% 32% 60% 56% 42% 87% 33% 26% 36% 24% 55% 31%

MCCURRIES RIS 500 2% -10% -16% -1206 | 220% 6% | 14% 4% 7% -9% -29% 9%  -1% -12% -10% -17% 24% 12%

online or IN-person
BHEEI: DreesserEl eiﬂog\sl 8% -13% -17% -15% -12% | 10% 5% | 0% 7% -13% 2% -24% 11% -9% -11% 0% -20% 22% 2%
Watch: people play video

games online 5% 3% -11% -14% -8% | 18% 12% | 12% 22% -1% 13% -5% 30% 1% 5% -1%  -13% 24% 12%

Net change = more/less vs. pre-Covid-19
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Social Media

YouTube and Facebook continue to be the
most popular social platforms and both are
still benefitting from higher engagement
than at the start of lockdown.

TikTok has broken through as a major
platform in Europe and Instagram has also
seen significant lockdown growth in this
region.

In Asia, Twitter and Instagram are both still
seeing higher engagement than pre-
lockdown.

Twitter and TikTok are now back at levels
they achieved at the start of lockdown in the

tOIWI %?ggctwe |(ununr5}=1




Social media use in past two weeks

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Watching videos on YouTube 82% 90% 91%
vs. Wave 1 +2 +6 +4
Using Facebook 78% 86% 82%
vs. Wave 1 +2 +1 +3
Social site excl. Facebook, Twitter, Instagram & TikTok 57% 66% 73%
vs. Wave 1 +1 -2
Using Instagram 54% 71% 69%
vs. Wave 1 +5 +2 +3
Using Twitter 45% 52% 60%
vs. Wave 1 +3 +4
Using TikTok 28% 41% 45%
vs. Wave 1 +6 -1 +3

tOI una * irll'lcl'.'glzigctive |(URuan}=1

YouTube and Facebook remain the
two most popular social platforms
across all three regions with
YouTube, in particular, continuing to
be used more than at the start of
lockdown.

Europe has maintained significantly
increased use of other platforms, in
particular TikTok and Instagram, and
Asian consumers continue to be
more likely to Tweet than pre-
lockdown.

In the Americas, however, only
YouTube continues to benefit from
much higher engagement than when
lockdown was implemented.
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Social media use in past two weeks

YouTube and Facebook remain the most popular social media channels across most markets (except China). TikTok
dominates in China, while it has also seen higher adoption in other markets like Malaysia and Thailand compared with the
start of the pandemic. Twitter is used more extensively in the UK and Malaysia than at the start of the outbreak.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
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Watching videos on YouTube

vs. Wave 1*

Using Facebook
vs. Wave 1*

Social site excl. Facebook, Twitter,
Instagram & Tik Tok

vs. Wave 1*

Using Twitter
vs. Wave 1*

Using Instagram

vs. Wave 1*

Using TikTok

vs. Wave 1*

80% 74% 76%
+8 +3 +2
75% 7% 67%

+3 - +3 +3 +3 - +1 +4 -2 - +1 - -1 -1 - N/A - -1 -1
58% 52% 52% 58% 64% 60% 71% 56% 78% - 81% - 52% 57% 74% 81% -
+8 +4 +2 -2 -3 +1 -2 +4 -5 +1 +1 -5 +4 +3 - +4 +3 -2 -3

50% 36% 33% 44% 58% 47% 58% 38% 57% 63% 73% 69% 73% 54% 48% N/A 47% 81% 76%

+11 +4 +3 - +1 -2 +3 +5 -4 +13 +6 +3 +5 +1 +5 N/A +7 -2 +1
49% 45% 44% 64% 66% 55% - 51% 76% 79% - 76% 79% 46% 63% N/A 67% _
+6 +6 +2 +1 -1 +2 +2 +6 -1 +8 +2 +4 +1 +5 +2 N/A +1 -1 -1

30% 23% 24% 28% 33% 33% 49% 27% 46% 44% 46% 44% 60% 19% 30% 83% 33% 62% 62%
+9 +4 +3 +3 +4 -5 +8 +6 +2 +20 +6 +1 +11 -2 +1 -3 +8 -6 +3
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Gambling

Any uptick in online gambling during
lockdown is now beginning to level off,
particularly in Europe.

Online poker looks set to be the biggest (and
only) long-term beneficiary of lockdown in
this gaming category and particularly in the
Americas.
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Net growth in gambling in past two weeks

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Online poker 1% 5% 2%
Online casino 0% 4% 1%
Online slots 0% 4% 1%
Online bingo -1% 4% 1%
Online betting -4% 4% 1%
Lotto/lottery -4% 1% -1%

tOI una * irll'lcl'.'glzigctive |(URuan}=1

As with many online activities,
we are starting to see any uptick
during lockdown begin to level
off and gambling is another
example of this.

This is the case for Europe in
particular where there has been
a net decline in the last couple of
weeks in online betting and
lottery play.

Online poker continues to see
the biggest lockdown benefit in
the Americas in particular.
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Net growth in gambling in past two weeks

India, US and Brazil stand out as the three markets where online gambling activity has continued to increase in recent weeks.
Elsewhere, in Spain, Italy and Philippines, for example, levels of participation are now beginning to decline.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
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Online slots 3% 0% 1% -2% -2% 4% 4% 3% -1% -1% 2% -5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 7% 1%
Online bingo 3% 0% 0% -5% -2% 4% 4% 1% -1% 3% -2% -6% -3% 1% -1% 5% 2% 8% -1%
Lotto / lottery 3% -4% 4% -9% - 1% 1% -1% -71% 2% 2% -11% -4% -3% 2% -1% -6% 8% 6%
Online poker 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3% 3% -3% 1% 2% -4% -5% 1% 2% 8% 3% 9% 0%
Online casino 2% -1% 2% -4% 1% 4% 4% 2% -1% 1% 2% -6% 1% 1% 0% -1% 1% 7% -2%

Online betting -3% -4% 1% -1% -6% 4% 5% 2% -2% 3% 1% -5% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 7% -2%

Net growth = doing more minus doing less
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The New Normal

Whilst there are some positive signs,
consumers are cautious about how they will
engage with entertainment in the new
normal.

Around half think they will initially spend less money on
entertainment than they did pre-Covid.

A significant minority (around 1in 3 in each region) are
reluctant to return to live venues until they can be
absolutely certain there is no risk.

Limiting the number of attendees, use of sanitiser and
face masks are the special measures most likely to
encourage people back to live events.

Even with these measures in place, event organisers
should still expect significant levels of concern, in
particular for indoor events and activities

tOI una * i’:'l?;;igctive |(unuan}=1




Likely impact of Covid-19 on entertainment spending

Perhaps unsurprisingly, consumers across all three regions remain cautious about their post-lockdown spend on
entertainment with roughly half indicating that they will spend less money than prior to lockdown.

Europe Americas Asia

NET change .35 33 29

(spend more — spend less)

®m Spend less ®m No impact ® Spend more
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Likely impact of Covid-19 on entertainment spending

Consumers across the world expect to reduce their spending on entertainment after Covid-19 — as many as 70% of those in
the Philippines and UAE say they will be reducing the amount they spend.

NET change
(spend more-
spend less)
EUROPE == 42% 39% 12% -30
11 43% 42% 9% -34
[ ] 35% 43% 10% -24
il 57% 27% 9% -48
- 46% 41% 9% -38
BE 44% 31% 17% 27
AMERICAS —
57% 18% 19% -38
P 41% 39% 14% -27
ASIA -
55% 15% 25% -30
= 60% 10% 22% -38
_— 51% 9% 36% -15
D | 70% 11% 15% -55
— -32
) -19
‘el 44% 24% 19% -25
] 50% 22% 20% -30
56% 17% 21% -34
o 53% 10% 32% 21
[ — 70% 10% 16% -54

®m Spend less ®m No impact = Spend more
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Events / venues visited regularly before Covid-19

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia Restaurants and cinemas were the
two most popular activity venues
Restaurants 68% 74% 68% before Covid-19 across all three
regions.
Cinemas/movietheatres 50% 58% 52% Other regional patterns also
Pubs/bars/clubs 43% 38% 23% emerge _Wlth pubs etc. more .
popular in Europe and live music
Live music events (e.g. concerts, gigs, festivals) 26% 34% 23% and S_hOWS more popular in the
Americas.
Live shows e.g. plays and musicals 24% 32% 18% Live events generally were
: . . relatively less popular across Asia.
Live sports events (e.g. rugby, football, tennis, cricket) 20% 24% 19%
Casinos 6% 10% 5%
R
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Events / venues visited regularly before Covid-19

Restaurants were the most visited venues before Covid-19 across all markets. Cinemas were next on the list across all
markets except UK, while pubs/bars/clubs were also high on the list across most European markets and Australia.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA

AT ] = EmE- Y= o @O
A RS ., : o ®

Restaurants 63% 66% 61% 74% T75% | 68% 79% | 65% 73% 84% 67% 83% T77% 51% 65% 71% 73% 66% 77%
Pubs/bars/clubs 50% 21% 32% 59% 51% | 27% 48% | 42% 25% 13% 15% 24% 27% 8% 22% 18% 15% 29% 32%
Cinemas/movie theatres 44% 50% 38% 62% 54% | 42% /3% | 49% 59% 50% 49% 62% 47% 31% S56% 60% 42% 63% 65%

SIS LSS EYEMES (£ 23% 22% 25% 35% 28% | 26% 42% | 21% 24% 22% 25% 23% 29% 15% 18% 23% 20% 34% 32%
concerts, gigs, festivals)

k:‘;;igl‘;ws BELEUER 0100 209  20%  33%  29% | 20% 43% | 19% 19% 17% 12% 13% 19% 6%  14% 20% 14% 31% 25%

Live sports events (e.g.
rugby, football, tennis, 20% 18% 15% 23% 25% | 23% 26% | 23% 17% 23% 23% 8% 20% 9% 14% 18% 14% 34% 27%

6% 6% 4% 5% 7% | 17% 2% | 11% 11% 5% 4% 5% 7% 1% 1% 1% 4% 9% 6%
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Likelihood of visiting entertainment venues when they re-open

As with projected spend on entertainment, consumers across the three regions are broadly aligned in their willingness to visit
entertainment venues post-lockdown. Whilst most are at least open to returning, a significant minority will be tough to bring
back at least in the initial period of the new era.

Europe Americas Asia

_ Top-2 Box 45% 46% 43%
(willing to visit)

® | will be happy to visit when
entertainment venues are able to open

= | want to visit, but it will depend on
measures in place for social distancing
etc

| will wait to see if others go and it’s all
ok

13%
15% 12% = | want to visit, butit’s too risky until the

pandemic has passed/a vaccine has
been found

| don’t want to visit

® None of the above
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Likelihood of visiting entertainment venues when they re-open

Half or more of those from Spain, Singapore, India and UAE would like to visit entertainment venues again when they
re-open. Consumers in the Philippines and Japan are relatively more cautious — for example, 48% of Filipinos think it is

too risky to visit until the pandemic has passed.
(willing to visit)
EUROPE | St 6% 1206 15% L 26% 4% 40%
il 17% 49%
- 15% 42%
[ N | 6% 8% 15% 46%
= 129% £0%
AMERICAS = 7 43%
11% 48%
PR 7% 10% 16% 46%
ASIA 17% 53%
= 13% 36%
I 16% 43%
D | 6% 31%
— 12% 40%
® 14% 14% 23% 9% 32%
‘e 14% 44%
] 9% 33% 13% 46%
[ % | 24% 37%
o 9% 52%
= 10% 30% 23% 53%
= None of the above H | don’t want to visit
= | want to visit, but it's too risky until the pandemic has passed/a vaccine has been found | will wait to see if others go and it's all ok
= | want to visit, but it will depend on measures in place for social distancing etc = | will be happy to visit when entertainment venues are able to open

o
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Impact of special measures on likelihood of visiting entertainment venues when they re-open

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Limited numbers allowing social distancing 43% 51% 32%
Hand sanitiser and masks provided 42% 53% 41%
Outdoor areas only 37% 40% 17%
thevenue (o check for fovery TP o a3k 3%
Perspex screens between people (where possible) 22% 28% 19%
Bring your own food and drink 2% 15% 13%

Net intention to visit = more likely to visit minus it would put me off

tOI una * irll'lct'glzigctive |(ununr5}=1

Consumers across the three regions
respond differently to the potential
special measures that may be used
to tempt them back.

In Europe and the Americas, limiting
numbers and hand sanitizer/mask
are the top two measures whereas
temperature checks are just as
popular as limiting numbers in Asia.

Bringing ones own food is extremely
unpopular in Europe whereas
outdoor areas only resonates less
positively with Asians.

It would seem that no single
measure will be successful and
different combinations will have
different levels of success.
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Impact of special measures on likelihood of visiting entertainment venues when they re-open

Social distancing measures and hand sanitiser/masks are considered most effective in persuading people back to entertainment
venues across Europe and Americas. Temperature checks are more important in Thailand and other Asian markets. Consumers in
Italy, Spain, Japan and Hong Kong are less welcoming of the requirement to bring their own food and drinks to venues.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
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Limited numbers allowing

L ) 43% 46% 24% 50% 51% | 41% 60% | 38% 45% 26% 37% 43% 18% 18% 23% 27% 28% 45% 47%
social distancing

Hand sanitiser and masks

orovided 42% 44% 21% 54% 50% | 44% 63% | 38% 51% 43% 44% 50% 32% 23% 31% 42% 37% 57% 60%

Temperature checks prior
(CIEUO eIl CHINGRGEY 35% 26% 2% 46% 40% | 27% 57% | 33% 44% 37% 36% 40% 38% 13% 17% 29% 31% 44% 54%

venue (to check for fever)

DOl 300 24% 5%  25% 24% | 20% 35% | 17% 27% 7% 21% 18% 20% 15% 13% 9%  22% 32%  33%
people (where possible)

grri':;f your own food and IS SRS - 306 | 14% 16% | 4% 7% 10% 31% 22% 229 2% 1% 10% -5% 40% 34%

Outdoor areas only 34% 39% 17/% 53% 41% | 35% 44% | 24% 23% 9% 17/% 15% 19% 11% 9% 18% 12% 21% 36%

Net intention to visit = more likely to visit minus it would put me off

K

toluna® O e
interactive KurunNoATA Wave 5 // Consumer Reactions to COVID-19 :: Global Barometer



Pre and post Covid-19 intentions

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
Attend live sports events -15% -12% -13%
Go to live music events -22% -15% -18%
Watch plays/musicals -22% -16% -17%
Visit pubs/bars -25% -15% -17%
Go out to watch movies -25% -15% -18%
Eat in restaurants -28% -17% -16%

Net change = more often minus less often

tOI una * irll'lct'glzigctive |(URunr.E}=1

Whilst all entertainment activities are
likely to be negatively impacted for a
while, some will suffer more than
others.

Attending live sport is least likely to
be impacted in all three regions —
possibly due to its (mainly) outdoor
nature.

Other activities that (usually) take
place more indoors than outside —
eating in restaurants or movie
watching — are more likely to be
negatively impacted at least initially,
particularly in Europe.
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Pre and post Covid-19 intentions

The trend of pre to post Covid entertainment visits is overwhelmingly negative and some markets stand out more than others
as being impacted e.g. Philippines and Malaysia in Asia and Italy and Spain in Europe. The US will be generally less impacted
than other markets.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
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Attend live sports events -16% -12% -6% -23% -21% | -9% -14% | -10% -7% -16% -14% -24% -12% -11% -11% -14% -13% -14% -17%
Go to live music events -20% -19% -10% -31% -31% | -11% -19% | -13% -15% -26% -20% -36% -16% -16% -16% -19% -16% -17% -21%
Watch plays/musicals 21% -17% -14% -29% -30% | -11% -21% | -11% -12% -26% -23% -28% -16% -15% -19% -17% -15% -10% -18%
Go out to watch movies -24% -23% -15% -33% -29% | -13% -16% | -12% -17% -31% -25% - -15% -17% -15% -13% -15% -13% -20%

Visit pubs/bars -26% -17% -13% -36% -31% | -12% -18% | -14% -12% -20% -17% -37% -12% -14% -15% -21% -15% -13% -21%

Eat in restaurants -30% -25% -14% -38% -30% | -16% -19% | -14% -10% -36% -25% - -14% -11% -7% -14% @ 4% -17% -20%

Net change = more often minus less often
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Video content subscriptions / season tickets before Covid-19

Overview by region

Europe Americas  Asia The most popular subscriptions /
L _ _ _ season tickets pre-Covid were with
A subscription to an online streaming provider 43% 59% 41% online streaming providers
A subscription to a TV movie channel 17% 28% 31% (particularly common in the
Americas) followed by TV movie
A subscription to a TV sports channel 17% 22% 24% channels and TV sports channels.
A season ticket to a sports event 9% 10% 12% Season tickers were generally less
A season ticket to watch movies 8% 10% 18% common.
i 0]
A membership to watch live shows 6% 10% 12% And In fact as many as 40% _Of
households across Europe did not
None of these 40% 25% 35% subscribe to or hold any of these

pre-Covid lockdown.
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Video content subscriptions / season tickets before Covid-19

Before Covid-19, subscriptions to video content and season tickets were relatively high in Brazil, India and UAE but lowest in
Japan, France and Germany. Online streaming is among the most subscribed channel across most markets except Malaysia
and China, where movie channels are more commonly subscribed.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
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AR 100, 3106 34% 42% 550 | 53% 65% | 47% 42% 37% 40% 59% 46% 25% 33% 32% 33% 58% 55%
streaming provider

A subscription toa TV
sports channel

21% 12% 12% 19% 22% | 14% 30% | 20% 23% 31% 30% 15% 23% 10% 16% 27% 17% 44% 31%

2 j\‘jizsgg'g:r?; e & Ty 20% 12% 13% 14% 23% | 18% 39% | 18% 33% 40% 34% 30% 29% 11% 27% 41% 26% 52% 37%

’gvsef]";‘son LECRUER R o0, 706 796 10% 129 | 9%  11% | 10% 13% 12% 10% 6% 15% 6% 10% 12% 8%  23% 16%

A season ticket to watch

movies 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% | 9% 12% | % 16% 14% 18% 15% 20% | 7% 22% 31% 11% 27% 24%

A membership to watch
live shows

None of these 31% 52% 51% 39% 29% | 33% 17% | 38% 36% 28% 35% 25% 33% | 61% 41% 35% 44% 14% 15%

5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 13% | 5% 12% 13% 11% 8% 17% 5% 8% 20% 11% 24% 16%
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Retention / renewal of video content subscriptions / season tickets after lockdown lifted

Overview by region

Europe Americas Asia
A subscription to an online streaming provider 75% 81% 63%
A subscription to a TV sports channel 55% 59% 45%
A subscription to a TV movie channel 43% 59% 48%
A season ticket to a sports event 29% 21% 13%
A season ticketto watch movies 12% 30% 12%
A membership to watch live shows 8% 22% 16%

Net change =renew minus cancel/notrenew

tOI una * irll'lct'glzigctive |(ununr5}=1

The majority of subscribers have got
used to using/increasing use of their
online streaming service and will
keep paying and similarly TV sports
and movie channels are likely to be
renewed.

However, events out of the home
that require membership or a
season ticket are likely to see a
negative trend in the short term at
least.

The pattern is broadly consistent
across the three regions (although
movie channel subscriptions have
relatively greater traction in the
Americas).
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Retention / renewal of video content subscriptions / season tickets after lockdown lifted

Retention of online streaming subscriptions is high across most markets, while many would also retain their sports and movie
channels after lockdown. However, subscriptions to out-of-home entertainment may well suffer decline in some markets — more
of those in Italy, Malaysia and Hong Kong are likely to withdraw after lockdown.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA

<11 §] gl ™ E™ T == o i E1 =
r2 — : ¥ ©

A subscription to an online

: , 68% 84% T72% T75% 80% | 77% 84% | 714% 65% 53% 57% 69% T77/% 67% 51% 38% 49% 69% 67%
streaming provider

A subscription to a TV

sports channel 52% 63% 58% 49% 58% | 54% 61% | 50% 46% 45% 64% 40% S57% 48% 24% 42% 30% 45% 44%

A subscription to a TV movie

channel 40% 57% 32% 38% 50% | 48% 64% | 43% 43% 37% 57% 50% 55% 48% 33% 49% 37% 57% 58%

A season ticket to a sports
event

2;‘32‘?” HIEKEE (D ByEielr 20  36% 11% -12% 21% | 12% 45% | 5%  21% - 24% 18% 28% 5% 7% 17% - 7%  20%

2800 35% 32% 15% 38% | 23% 19% | 19% 13% -6% 29% | -10% 19% 4% 8% 18% 0% 19% 13%

A membership to watch live
shows

0% 23% 10% 7% 8% | 36% 13% | 22% 30% 4% 16% -11% 13% 29% 9% 10% -9% 31% 16%

Net change =renew minus cancel/notrenew
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Perceived supportiveness provided by utility companies during lockdown

Utility companies are still considered as less supportive in general, while the perceptions on supportiveness are polarised in
Malaysia, China and India. This has strengthened in Japan, but the supportive perception weakens in certain markets such as

BraZ" and Ind|a. NET change from
Wave 1 — Extremely
Supportive
EUROPE 2 < 29% -1
il 33% +1
18% 5
31% -6
33% -6
27% -6
AMERICAS
22% -8
31% +2
ASIA

36% 4
33% -

36% +4
36% 7
35% +2
31% +7
28% -3
37% 39% +3
26% 3

L [ ]

34% 3% 13
29% -2
® 0 Not supportive at all - 6 7-8 B9 - 10 Extremely Supportive
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Whether received sufficient communications from utilities companies in past weeks

Perceptions around whether utility companies are sending sufficient communications have greatly decreased since the start of
lockdown across Europe, US and China. It is still considered relatively better in Southeast Asia and Middle East, yet it is still

particularly weak in South Korea (where only a third think they are effectively informed by service providers). NET change
from Wave 1 —
YES
EUROPE | Hi% 48% 20
il 51% -25
C 21% 23
il 60% 20
— 60% 20
emicas | 52% 24
62% 21
- = 54% -10
ASIA 64% 6
= 73%
- 81%
D | 72%
— 82% +1
o 46% 8
. 33% +1
B 64% . 16
¥ | 69% 8
o 74%
— 69% s

Yes ® No
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Positive

Negative

Rating of communications from utilities companies in past weeks

Communications from utilities companies are more likely to be considered as helpful across most markets, with improvements
in Indonesia and Thailand. The perception on communications in Japan has improved, with more positive perceptions on
“timeliness” and less on “annoyance” compared with the start of the pandemic.

EUROPE AMERICAS ASIA
XN L2 e = I B 1% B o .
B =< = ] = = EE = = o o il E1
|b Helpful 27% 31% 15% 36% 34% 33% 44% 27% 39% 48% 61% 49% 66% 17% 23% 35% 43% 46% 41%
vs Wave 1* B +3 -1 -10 -2 -2 +2 -3 +3 +4 -4 +14 +2 +8 -7 +2 -9 +2 -6 -3
| | ?el:alc(lzk e 17% 13% 26% 14% 16% 15% 12% 19% 20% 19% 12% 15% 18% 9% 11% 24% 14% 26% 18%
vs. Wave 1* +4 -4 -7 +1 -2 -6 -1 +3 -2 -7 -1 -5 -1 - +3 -5 - -3 -6
e Timely 10% 13% 14% 14% 21% 14% 16% 13% 20% 29% 22% 28% 25% 20% 16% 27% 23% 24% 23%
vs. Wave 1* -6 +1 -17 -3 -6 -8 -3 -3 -3 -5 +3 -7 -8 +8 +2 -4 -3 -10 -6
Irrelevant 9% 6% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 14% 10% 11% 7% 7%
vs. Wave 1* +2 - S| 1HE 12 -1 +4 G| 12 - - -1 +2 -4 +4 +4 -£3 -4 -2
Annoying 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8% 7%
vs. Wave 1* - -1 -2 -1 -3 -3 -6 - +1 +1 -2 -2 - -10 -3 +1 -12 -5 -3
Confusing 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% 11% 8%
vs. Wave 1* - -1 -1 -5 -4 - -5 -2 -2 +1 -4 -2 -10 -4 -3 +2 -4 -2 -4

*The results for UAE is compared against Wave 2 as we only started tracking this market from Wave 2.
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